CA1N4847de
08.2003
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
4847
2-port valves
VVP47.10-0.25 to VVP47.20-4.0
3-port valves

− Four-pipe systems with two separate heat exchangers for heating and cooling
• In closed-circuit zone heating systems, e.g. for:
− Separate floors in a building
− Apartments
− Individual rooms
For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - 0845 303 8383 - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
2/8
Siemens Building Technologies 2-port and 3-port terminal unit valves, PN16 CA1N4847en
HVAC Products 08.2003
Types
VVP47... VXP47... VMP47... DN kvs kvs
 1) ∆pvmax
 2)
2-port 3-port 3-port A → AB B → AB
with T-bypass [m3/h] [m3/h] [kPa]
VVP47.10-0.25 VXP47.10-0.25 VMP47.10-0.25 10 0.25 0.18 100
VVP47.10-0.4 VXP47.10-0.4 VMP47.10-0.4 0.40 0.28
VVP47.10-0.63 VXP47.10-0.63 VMP47.10-0.63 0.63 0.44
VVP47.10-1 VXP47.10-1 VMP47.10-1 1.00 0.70
VVP47.10-1.6 VXP47.10-1.6 VMP47.10-1.6 1.60 1.12
VVP47.15-2.5 VXP47.15-2.5 VMP47.15-2.5 15 2.50 1.75
VVP47.20-4 VXP47.20-4 20 4.00 2.80 40
1)  Applies only to 3-port version
2)  Where ∆pvmax  is above 100 kPa, there is an increased risk of noise and erosion on the seat and plug
kvs = Nominal flow rate of cold water (5 to 30 °C) through the fully opened valve (H100) at a
differential pressure of 100kPa (1bar).